
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur
Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, TilakMarg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 014l-2223887, Fax r 0141-2228065 E-mail : edepmrmsc-ri@nic,in

All Principals Medical Colleges,
All the Superintendents of Medical Colleges& Attached Hospitals.
Director (PH/HA/IEC/AID S/RCH)

Sub:- ApprovaVPurchase of Item, 'Foot Step (Single Step), for the Rate Contract and supply,
ending on31.12.2024.

Please find enclosed herewith approved firm and Foot Step (Single Step) for, the rate contract
and supply ending on 31.12.2024. The rate contract and its terms & conditions are also available on
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd., Website www. rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

ln reference to the above rate contract No. F-8(285) RMSC/EPMA4-2A{IB-57412021-22/
... Dated . the supplier has executed the agreement with RMSC, as enclosed

herewith for your information & necessary action. This bears an approval of M.D., RMSCL, Jaipur.

Executive Direitor (EPM)

No, F-8(285) RMSC/E'MA{ -z/NtB-s.t4/r021-r}37:W 
Medicar services t3:l"T"oiii:LiLtL.-

Copy forwarded to the following for information & neceisdry action:
1. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Govt. of Rajasthan.
2. P.S. to ACS/Principal Secy/Secy. Medical Health & FW Deptt. Rajasthan; Jaipur.
3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission Director NHM Jaipur.
5. PAto ManagingDirector, RMSCL
6. Director, (PlD(Aids)/(Fwy(RCHy(IEC)(ESD.
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Jhalawar& Udaipur.
8. Principal R.U.H.S. College of Dental Science Jaipur.
9. Principal, RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.
i0. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RIJHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).
11. Superintendent, SMS Hospital, Zenana Hospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon Hospital, T.B &

Chest Hospital, Jaipur.
12. Superintendent Associated Group of Hospital-Ajmer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital- Jodhpur,

PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospiral-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.
13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile SurgicalUnit, Raj. Jaipur.
14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PWy (RfD(Hospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Services, (Zone) Jaipur, Ajmer, Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota &Bharatpur.
16. All P.M.O.'s.
17. All CM&HGs.
18. AllDy. CM&HO's.
19. AGM (IT), RMSC, Jaipur
20' All Zonal BME are directed to carry out inspection of the supplied equipment as per RMSCL Letter no.2513

dated 10-07-2018.
21. lWs Apollo Surgicals, 34, Hanuman Vatika, Shshilpura, Sodala, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Raj.) Email:-

apollosurgicaljaipur@gmail.com .^ ^ I
22. Guard nte. (y)dyY

Executiv6 Director (EPM)-
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Jaipur

D:\orn Prokosh Ji 2019\RC\Rc_Foor srep $ingle Step).docx



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur
Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, TitakMarg, C-Schemeo Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 014l-2223887. Fax I 0141-2228065
CIN:U24232RJ201 1 SGC035067

No. F-8(28 5) RMSCIEPM/M -ZA{JF.- s7 4 1202r -22 I

E-mail: et
Website: h

2-
Rate Contract and Price Details

s.N. Item Detail
I Name of Equipment lltem Foot Step (Single Step)

2. Name & Address of Firm IWs Apollo Surgicals, 34, Hanuman Vatika, Shshilpura, Soda14

Aj mer Road, Jaipur (Raj . ) Email : -apollosurgicalj aipur@gmail. com

a Bidder Status Manufacturer (MSME)
A Performance Security Performance Security Deposit by D.D. No. 606637 Dated 10.01'2022

SBI Bank, Amount in Rs. 10,600.00

5. HSN Code 940290

6. Brand/ Model AS-2O3ODSS

Make

7. Packins Unit Each

8. R/C No. & Validitv R.C. No. 738 (Valid Up to 31.12.2024')

9. lndicative Quantrty r500

i0. Rates for supplv to RMSC from Suppliers
(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 597.00
(ii) IGST @18% (inRs.) 0.00

(iii) CGST @,9% (inRs.) 53.73

(iv) SGST @9% (inRs. ) 53.73

(v) Approved Rate From Supplier To RMSC {(i)+(ii)+(i!Dt(wDIU RsJ- 704.46

11 Rate For Supply to Consignee From R!4!q
(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 597.00

fii) RMSC Surcharee@ 5Yo On (i) (in Rs.) 29.85

(iii) CGSr@ e% {on (i)+(ii)} (in Rs.) 56.41

(iv) SGST@ 9?/o {On (i)+(ii)} (in Rs.) 56.4r

io) Annroved Rate for Consignee from RMSC {(i)+(ii)+(iii;+(iv)} (in Rs) 739.68

12. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF FOOT STEP (SINGLE STEP)

1. Made of 16 Gauge 1"M.S. tubular frames fitted with PVC stump.

2. Top covered with rubber mat on M.S. sheet of 16 Gauge.

3. Overall approx size: 18"(L) X 9"(W) X9" (H), (tolerance+5%).

4. Legs should be fitted with strong PVC stumps.

5. Pre-treated and epoxy powder coated.

Note:
1. All the stainless steel items should be seamless conforming to 304 grade and polished

finished and relevant test report from NABL accredited laboratories should be submitted in

technical bid.

2. Good should have guarantee of three year against any manufacturing defect from the date of

supply/delivery/installation.
3. Final technical approval after demonstration.

4. Installation of all items/goods shall be done by supplier free of cost.
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5. The manufacture/company should submit technical compliance sheet of all items/goods as

per technical specifications mentioning the make and model of quoted item along with
catalogue in technical bid.

6. The final technical approval of all items/goods shall be after inspeiction of sample by

technical committee at the time of technical bid evaluation.

7, The RMSCL may do pre dispatch inspection at supplier store/premises/factory.

8. Packing shall be of all items/goods quality to avoid damage or scratches during transit.

9. Color of all items/goods shall be confirmed by ordering authority at the time of supply order

or as per sample.

10. Pre Dispatch inspection of each supply shall be done by the technical committee and post

dispatch inspection on random sampling basis will be done as per the norms issued by

RMSCL.
o The agreement signed

contract.
between RMSCL and the firm forms integral part of the rate

@fus's'*
Executive$irector (EPM)

RMSC, Jaipur
Dated: 

'63lozJt-e:rz-
N6. F-8(2ss) RMSC/EeM/M-2a{rB -s7 4 t2021 -22t 3 +71

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:
1. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Govt. of Rajasthan.
2. P.S. to ACSlPrincipal Secy/Secy. Medical Health & FW Deptt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Department, Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission DirectorNHM Jaipur.
5. PA to Managing Director, RMSCL
6. Director, (P$(Aids)(FWy(RCHy(IECy(ESD.
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Jhalawar& Udaipur.
8. Principal R.U.H.S. College of Dental Science Jaipur.
9. Principal, RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.
10. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RIIHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).

11. Superintendent, SMS Hospital,ZenanaHospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon
Hospital, T.B & Chest Hospital, Jaipur.

12. Superintendent Associated Group of Flospital-Ajmer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital-
Jodhpur, PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospital-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.

13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile Surgical Unit, Raj. Jaipur.
14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PWy (RH)/(Hospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Services, (Zone) Jaipur, Ajmer, Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota

&Bharatpur.
16. All P.M.O.'s.
17. All CM&HO's.
18. All Dy. CIvf&HO's.
19. AGM (IT), RMSC, Jaipur.
20. All Zonal BME are directed to carry out inspection of the supplied equipment as per RMSCL Letter

no. 2513 dated 10-07-2018.
21. i\Us Apollo Surgicals, 34, Hanuman Vatika, Shshilpura,

ap ollosurgi c alj aipur @gmail. com
22. Guard file.

Sodala, Ajmer Road, Jaipur @aj.) Email:-

$,ar
Executive Director (EPM)

RMSC, Jaipur
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